



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 74/2017 & I.A. 16560/2021**

MS. RAJ MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nandni Sahni and Mr. Shashank
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Amrit Kaur Oberoi and Ms.
Pallavi Maurya, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

01.10.2024

%

At joint request, list on 20.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

OCTOBER 1, 2024

Rahul