



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 74/2017 & I.A. 16560/2021**

MS. RAJ MULLICK

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashank Sharma, Advocate

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Amrit Kaur Oberoi, Advocate for
Respondent No. 2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

20.01.2025

%

It is 05:10 PM.

In view of the meeting on the Administrative side this matter cannot
be taken up today.

List on 24.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

Rahul